Date

Wednesday
28 September

Thursday
29 September

Friday
30 September

Saturday
1 October

Event office

Event office

Model event

Deadline for

names/start group

allocation
Opening
ceremony
Opening party

Team leaders
meeting

Event office
Event office

Long distance
Masters start

Long distance
Elite start

Deadline for

names/start group

allocation
Prize giving
ceremony

Team leaders
meeting

Dinner
Event office
Event office

Middle distance
Masters start

Middle distance
Elite start

Deadline for

names/start group

allocation
Prize giving
ceremony

from
18.00

10.00

12.00

12.00

17.00

18.00

19.00

09.00

19.30

09.30

11.30

12.00

17.45

19.30

20.00

09.00

18.30

10.00

12.30

12.00

17.00

to
21.00

21.00

15.00

18.00

20.00

19.30

18.00

21.00

20.00

15.00

21.00

Place

event centre, Kaunas
hotel

event centre, Kaunas
hotel

Kacerginé

Kaunas Town Hall
Square

Kaunas Town Hall
Square

event centre, Kaunas
hotel

competition arena

event centre, Kaunas
hotel

Kleboniskis

Kleboniskis

competition arena

event centre, Kaunas
hotel

event centre, Kaunas
hotel

competition arena
event centre, Kaunas
hotel

Panemuné

Panemuné

competition arena

Remarks

16 km from the event
center. Free start
order

1,5 km walk from the
event centre

6,5 km from the event
center

order in advance

6,4 km from the event
center



Sunday
2 October

Team leaders
meeting

Dinner

Event's party

Event office

Sprint distance
Masters start
Sprint distance
Elite start
Prize giving
ceremony

18.30 19.30

19.30

20.30

09.00 14.00
10.00
12.00

14.30

event centre, Kaunas
hotel

event centre, Kaunas
hotel

event centre, Kaunas
hotel

competition arena
Lampeédziai
Lampédziai

competition arena

order in advance

Join PUB QUIZ

Make your teams of 3-
10 people and enjoy
Q&A session about
orienteering, physics,
music, love and other
every day life issues.
Free of charge.

7,2 km from the event
center



