Date		from	to	Place	Remarks
Wednesday 28 September	Event office	18.00	21.00	event centre, Kaunas hotel	
Thursday 29 September	Event office	10.00	21.00	event centre, Kaunas hotel	
	Model event	12.00	15.00	Kačerginė	16 km from the event center. Free start order
	Deadline for names/start group allocation	12.00			
	Opening ceremony	17.00	18.00	Kaunas Town Hall Square	1,5 km walk from the event centre
	Opening party	18.00	20.00	Kaunas Town Hall Square	
	Team leaders meeting	19.00	19.30	event centre, Kaunas hotel	
Friday 30 September	Event office	09.00	18.00	competition arena	
	Event office	19.30	21.00	event centre, Kaunas hotel	
	Long distance Masters start	09.30		Kleboniškis	6,5 km from the event center
	Long distance Elite start	11.30		Kleboniškis	
	Deadline for names/start group allocation	12.00			
	Prize giving ceremony	17.45		competition arena	
	Team leaders meeting	19.30	20.00	event centre, Kaunas hotel	
	Dinner	20.00		event centre, Kaunas hotel	order in advance
Saturday 1 October	Event office	09.00	15.00	competition arena	
	Event office	18.30	21.00	event centre, Kaunas hotel	
	Middle distance Masters start	10.00		Panemunė	6,4 km from the event center
	Middle distance Elite start	12.30		Panemunė	
	Deadline for names/start group allocation	12.00			
	Prize giving ceremony	17.00		competition arena	

	Team leaders meeting	18.30	19.30	event centre, Kaunas hotel	
	Dinner	19.30		event centre, Kaunas hotel	order in advance
	Event's party	20.30		event centre, Kaunas hotel	Join PUB QUIZ Make your teams of 3- 10 people and enjoy Q&A session about orienteering, physics, music, love and other every day life issues. Free of charge.
Sunday 2 October	Event office	09.00	14.00	competition arena	
	Sprint distance Masters start	10.00		Lampėdžiai	7,2 km from the event center
	Sprint distance Elite start	12.00		Lampėdžiai	
	Prize giving ceremony	14.30		competition arena	